

HB0224/965669/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 224, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0224/765560/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “and Howard” and substitute “Howard, and Cardin”; and in line 22, after “term:” insert “providing for a delayed effective date for certain provisions of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in the last line of Amendment No. 2, after “system.” insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article – Election Law”.

On page 4 of the bill, after line 3, insert:

“SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article – Election Law”.

On page 9 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 5, strike “2.” and substitute “4.”.

On page 10 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 5, strike “3.” and substitute “5.”.

(Over)

On page 11 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in lines 5 and 19 of Amendment No. 5, strike "4." and "5.", respectively, and substitute "6." and "7.", respectively.

On page 12 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 5, after "Article." insert:

"SECTION 8. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section 2 of this Act shall take effect January 1, 2016.";

and in line 10, strike "6." and substitute "9.".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 11, after "That" insert ", except as provided in Section 8 of this Act.".